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Section 112.80  Determination of Eligibility for Compensation 

Eligibility for the award of compensation shall be determined by consideration of the following requirements: 

a)	Receipt of an application properly executed by a living veteran. 

b)	Honorable separation as stated on the DD 214 or discharge or honorable service during specified dates if applicant remains in the service. 

c)	The receipt of the Korean Service Medal. 

d)	Residency in the State of Illinois at least 12 months immediately preceding entry into service. 
